- 1 -- 1 -
- 2 -
ASA series intelligent motor soft starter
Operation instruction manual
Language version: English
version
 Please read the instruction manual carefully
to understand the content so that it can be

Powe
r
rating
（kw）
Rate
d
curre
nt
（A）
External
dimensions（㎜）
Installation size（㎜）
Net weight
（kg）
L B H E F D
ASA-0055-4T 5.5 11 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0075-4T 7.5 15 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0110-4T 11 23 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0150-4T 15 30 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0185-4T 18.5 37 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0220-4T 22 43 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0300-4T 30 60 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0370-4T 37 75 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0450-4T 45 90 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
ASA-0550-4T 55 110 292 152 159 248 131 M7 4
Note: Rated current refers to line connection.
- 12 -
2、ASA series 75KW and above product size
D

curre
nt（A）
External
dimensions（㎜）
Installation size
（㎜）
Net
weig
ht
（㎏
）
Copper
hole
distance
L1 B H E F D B1 L2
ASA-0750-4T 75 150 530 260 203 380 196 M8 20 163 439
ASA-0900-4T 90 180 530 260 203 380 196 M8 20 163 439
ASA-1150-4T 115 230 530 260 203 380 196 M8 20 163 439
ASA-1320-4T 132 264 530 260 203 380 196 M8 20 163 439
ASA-1600-4T 160 320 530 260 203 380 196 M8 20 163 439
ASA-1850-4T 185 370 530 260 203 380 196 M8 20 163 439
ASA-2000-4T 200 400 530 260 203 380 196 M8 20 163 439
Note: Rated current refers to line connection.
- 13 -
MENU EXIT
STOPRUN

curre
nt
（A）
External
dimensions（㎜）
Installation size（㎜）
Net
wei
ght
（
㎏）
Copper
hole
distance
L1 B H E F D1 D2 B1 L2
ASA-2500-4T 250 500 570 290 251 465 260 M9 M13 25 180 510
ASA-2800-4T 280 560 570 290 251 465 260 M9 M13 25 180 510
ASA-3200-4T 320 640 570 290 251 465 260 M9 M13 25 180 510
ASA-3550-4T 355 710 570 290 251 465 260 M9 M13 25 180 510
ASA-4000-4T 400 800 660 410 251 550 370 M9 M13 30
ASA-4500-4T 450 900 660 410 251 550 370 M9 M13 30
ASA-5000-4T 500 1000 660 410 251 550 370 M9 M13 30
ASA-6000-4T 600 1200 660 410 251 550 370 M9 M13 30
Note: Rated current refers to line connection.
- 14 -
1.4 Operating panel shape and mounting dimensions
MENU

• • 350 5
ball crusher Heavy load • • 70 400 50
breaker Heavy load • 60 45
Schedule 2, Peripheral parts specification parameters
ASA series soft starter (5.5kw-75kw)
Model
Power rating
（kw）
Rated current
(A)
SCPD
specification
Primary line
specification
Note
ASA-0055 5.5 11
20 2.5mm2cable
conductor
55kW and
below with
the cable
lead out
wiring, the
way into the
three out of
six. Rated
power rated
current is
the
maximum
value of soft
starter。
ASA-0075 7.5 15
30 4mm2cable
conductor
ASA-0110 11 23
50 6mm2cable
conductor
ASA-0150 15 30
80 10mm2cable
conductor
ASA-0185 18.5 37
80 10mm2cable
conductor
ASA-0220 22 43
80 16mm2cable
conductor
ASA-0300 30 60
100 25mm2cable
conductor
ASA-0370 37 75
150 35mm2cable
conductor
ASA-0450 45 90 200 35mm2cable
- 50 -
conductor
ASA-0550 55 110
200 35mm2cable
conductor
Note: the specifications of peripheral accessories list for reference
ASA series soft starter (75kw-320kw)
Model
Rated power
(kw)
Rated current
(A)
SCPD
specification(A)
Primary line
specification
Note
ASA-0750 75 150
300 35mm2cable
conductor
75kW and
above is
used to
lead the
cable
wiring, six
to the way
out of the
three.
Rated
power rated
current is
the
maximum
value of soft
starter
ASA-0900 90 180
320 30×3mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-1150 115 230
480 30×3mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-1320 132 260
600 30×4mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-1600 160 320
600 30×4mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-1850 185 370
700 40×4mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-2000 200 400
700 40×4mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-2500 250 500
800 40×5mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-2800 280 560
1000 40×5mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-3200 320 640
1000 40×5mm2Coppe
r bar
ASA-3550 355 710
1000 40×5mm2Coppe
r bar
Note: the specifications of peripheral accessories list for reference
ASA series soft starter (400kw~600kw)
Model
Rated power
(kw)
Rated current
(A)
SCPD
specification
Primary line
specification
Note
ASA-4000 400 800 /
50×6mm2Copper
bar
400KW
and above
is used to
lead the
cable
wiring, six
to the way
out of the
three.
Rated
ASA-4500 450 900 /
50×6mm2Copper
bar
ASA-5000 500 1000 /
60×8mm2Copper
bar
ASA-6000 600 1200 /
60×8mm2Copper
bar
- 51 -
power